






14
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

General Lubrication
REAR ROLLER

(1-month)
A grease point is located under the belt guard on the side plate of the machine. This is to lubricate the internal spur gear 
that provides drive to the rear roller. Apply one pump of grease. Do not over grease.

CONTROL LEVERS AND CABLES

(2-months)
Apply a small amount of oil to the control cables. Flow down the protective cables can be assisted by operating the lever 
a few times after lubricating.

FRONT ROLLER ADJUSTERS

(2-months)
Apply a small quantity of copper grease or similar to the adjuster studs to prevent corrosion and ease adjustment.



15
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

General Lubrication Notes



16
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
1	 194946	 Chain Case Screw	 1
2	 229000	 Support Plate	 1
3	 229004	 Engine Bearers	 2
4	 229005	 Cable Stop	 2
5	 229006	 Belt Guide Roller Clutch Top	 1
6	 229007	 Belt Guide Roller Clutch Pulley	 1
7	 229035	 Brake Bracket	 1
8	 229089	 20” Tie Bar 	 1
8	 229254	 24” Tie Bar 	 1
9	 229115	 Chain Case Stud	 2
10	 229153	 Clamp Plate Assy	 1
11	 229492	 Retaining Plate Assy	 1
12	 229719	 Side Plate Simplex Assy L.H.	 1
13	 229720	 Side Plate Simplex Assy R.H.	 1
14	 229737	 Belt Guide Assy	 1
15	 229742	 Buffer	 2
16	 229744	 Belt Guide	 1
17	 229746	 Hex Collar	 1
18	 229747	 Guard Bracket	 1
19	 229748	 Quadrant Pivot Stud	 2
20	 229811	 20” Engine Bed (Simplex)	 1
20	 229721	 24” Engine Bed (Simplex)	 1
21	 229815	 20” Rear Roller Scraper	 1
21	 229743	 24” Rear Roller Scraper	 1
22	 229846	 Buffer Block	 2
23	 230004	 Support Bracket	 1
24	 J20064	 Grease Nipple 1/4” UNF	 1
25	 J20235	 20” Front Cross Bar	 1
25	 J24235	 24” Front Cross Bar	 1
26	 J20292	 Collar Front Tie Bar	 2
27	 J20297	 Serial Number Plate	 1
28	 J209111	 Bush Quadrant	 2
29	 SP01008	 Hex Set Screw M6 x 16	 12
30	 SP01009	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 20	 8
31	 SP01016	 Button Head M6 x 12	 2
32	 SP01025	 Cap Head M8 x 30	 4
33	 SP01027	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 40	 2
34	 SP01035	 Hex Set Screw M10 x 25	 10

	 1.01	 Chassis - Main Assembly
Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
35	 SP01053	 Hex Set Screw 1/2” Unf x 1”	 2
36	 SP02004	 Nut M6 Nyloc	 8
37	 SP02005	 Nut M8 Std	 2
38	 SP02006	 Nut M8 Nyloc	 10
39	 SP02008	 Nut M10 Nyloc	 1
40	 SP03003	 Washer M6 Toothed	 4
41	 SP03004	 Washer M8 Toothed	 2
42	 SP03005	 Washer M10 Toothed	 8
43	 SP03007	 Washer M6 x 18	 2
44	 SP03008	 Washer M8 Form A	 6
45	 SP03010	 Washer M6 Form A	 10
46	 SP03011	 Washer M10 Form A	 3
47	 SP03016	 Washer M10 Form C	 2
48	 SP05001	 Rivet 4.8 x 10	 2

48

25

31
36

26

352846
39

13

40
29

34

42

21

27

44

30

10 38
11 19

41
44

308

4
4729

304415
22

30

19

14
12 24

29
40
34

42

26

31
36

16
9
30

28
46 18 1

46

17

35

15
4

22

38
1028

32

47
34

3643
7

33

3

20

44

38

3844

2311

6 30
41

5

36
29

2



17
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

	 2.01	 Drive - Main Assembly 1
Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
1	 73445	 Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 2 1/4” Rd End	 1
2	 228001	 Tapered Bush 1610 - 3/4”	 1
3	 228002	 Tapered Bush 1108 - 3/4”	 1
4	 228004	 Pulley SPZ-71	 1
5	 228005	 Pulley SPZ-132	 1
6	 228007	 Belt V X10-665 LP	 1
7	 228009	 Brake Caliper	 1
8	 228011	 Coupling Half (3/4”)	 1
9	 228012	 Belt Ribbed 4PK 698	 1
10	 228103	 Coupling Element	 1
11	 229001	 20” Layshaft Cutter Drive	 1
11	 229246	 24” Layshaft Cutter Drive	 1
12	 229002	 24” Layshaft Roller Drive	 1
12	 229247	 20” Layshaft Roller Drive	 1
13	 229009	 Drive Idler Arm	 1
14	 229013	 Pulley Spacer	 1
15	 229014	 Belt Guide Peg	 2
16	 229036	 Brake Disc	 1
17	 229038	 Tensioner Pulley	 1
18	 229040	 Pulley A Section 56mm	 1
19	 229043	 Cutter Idler Arm	 1
20	 229044	 Idler Lever	 2
21	 229090	 20” Layshaft Guard	 2
21	 229257	 24” Layshaft Guard	 2
22	 229091	 Bearing Housing	 4
23	 229092	 Bearing Spacer	 3
24	 229322	 4 Groove Drive Pulley	 1
25	 229382	 Brg Housing	 2
26	 229706	 Cylinder Spacer Simplex	 1
27	 229750	 Belt X13 850 V-Belt	 1
28	 229751	 Pulley SPA 106 X1	 1
29	 229752	 Tapered Bush 1610 - 3/4”	 1
30	 230460	 Top Drive Spacer (Simplex)	 1
31	 REF. 2.03	 Engine Assy	 1
32	 BA1011	 Key 1/4” x 1/4” x 3/4” Rd End	 1
33	 REF. 1.01	 Chassis Assy	 1

2 22

394833
21

33

6335

25
13

45 50
17

10

33
7

51

49

16

12

33

19

20

2554
47

45

27 29 28
42

41
33

24

46

51
25

40

19

15

31

9

20

4018

Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
34	 J20023	 Unit Limiting Stud	 2
35	 J20052	 Bearing 6204-2RS 3	 4
36	 J20457	 Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 1” Rd End	 1
37	 J20467	 Grub Screw M8 x 8	 3
38	 J209030	 Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 3/4” Rd End	 2
39	 J209043	 Tensioner Back Plate	 1
40	 J209047	 Tensioner Pulley	 2
41	 J209249	 Washer 9 x 35 x 3	 2
42	 SP01009	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 20	 15
43	 SP01027	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 40	 4
44	 SP01068	 Hex Set Screw 3/8” UNF x 2 1/2”	 1
45	 SP01071	 Hex Set Screw 3/8” UNF x 1 1/2”	 2
46	 SP01076	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 16	 1
47	 SP02006	 Nut M8 Nyloc	 4
48	 SP02018	 Nut 3/8” UNF Nyloc	 1
49	 SP02029	 Nut M16 Lock (Thin)	 1
50	 SP02033	 Nut 3/8” Unf Lock (Thin)	 1
51	 SP02034	 Nut 3/4” UNF Std	 2
52	 SP03002	 Washer 3/8”	 2
53	 SP03004	 Washer M8 Toothed	 15
54	 SP03008	 Washer M8 Form A	 2
55	 SP03015	 Washer M8 Form C	 1



18
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

	 2.02	 Drive - Main Assembly 2

24

41

32

29
28

27

26

22
23

35

3523

9

38

12212237

18

3825

37
4

6

8
122

35

27

21

30

36

352227

3

11
31

A-A

C-C

B-B

C

C

A

A

B

B

10

Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
1	 73445	 Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 2 1/4” Rd End	 1
2	 228001	 Tapered Bush 1610 - 3/4”	 1
3	 228002	 Tapered Bush 1108 - 3/4”	 1
4	 228004	 Pulley SPZ-71	 1
5	 228005	 Pulley SPZ-132	 1
6	 228007	 Belt V X10-665 LP	 1
7	 228009	 Brake Caliper	 1
8	 228011	 Coupling Half (3/4”)	 1
9	 228012	 Belt Ribbed 4PK 698	 1
10	 228103	 Coupling Element	 1
11	 229001	 20” Layshaft Cutter Drive	 1
11	 229246	 24” Layshaft Cutter Drive	 1
12	 229002	 24” Layshaft Roller Drive	 1
12	 229247	 20” Layshaft Roller Drive	 1
13	 229009	 Drive Idler Arm	 1
14	 229013	 Pulley Spacer	 1
15	 229014	 Belt Guide Peg	 2
16	 229036	 Brake Disc	 1
17	 229038	 Tensioner Pulley	 1
18	 229040	 Pulley A Section 56mm	 1
19	 229043	 Cutter Idler Arm	 1
20	 229044	 Idler Lever	 2
21	 229090	 20” Layshaft Guard	 2
21	 229257	 24” Layshaft Guard	 2
22	 229091	 Bearing Housing	 4
23	 229092	 Bearing Spacer	 3
24	 229322	 4 Groove Drive Pulley	 1
25	 229382	 Brg Housing	 2
26	 229706	 Cylinder Spacer Simplex	 1
27	 229750	 Belt X13 850 V-Belt	 1
28	 229751	 Pulley SPA 106 X1	 1
29	 229752	 Tapered Bush 1610 - 3/4”	 1
30	 230460	 Top Drive Spacer (Simplex)	 1
31	 REF. 2.03	 Engine Assy	 1
32	 BA1011	 Key 1/4” x 1/4” x 3/4” Rd End	 1
33	 REF. 1.01	 Chassis Assy	 1

Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
34	 J20023	 Unit Limiting Stud	 2
35	 J20052	 Bearing 6204-2RS 3	 4
36	 J20457	 Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 1” Rd End	 1
37	 J20467	 Grub Screw M8 x 8	 3
38	 J209030	 Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 3/4” Rd End	 2
39	 J209043	 Tensioner Back Plate	 1
40	 J209047	 Tensioner Pulley	 2
41	 J209249	 Washer 9 x 35 x 3	 2
42	 SP01009	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 20	 15
43	 SP01027	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 40	 4
44	 SP01068	 Hex Set Screw 3/8” UNF x 2 1/2”	 1
45	 SP01071	 Hex Set Screw 3/8” UNF x 1 1/2”	 2
46	 SP01076	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 16	 1
47	 SP02006	 Nut M8 Nyloc	 4
48	 SP02018	 Nut 3/8” UNF Nyloc	 1
49	 SP02029	 Nut M16 Lock (Thin)	 1
50	 SP02033	 Nut 3/8” Unf Lock (Thin)	 1
51	 SP02034	 Nut 3/4” UNF Std	 2
52	 SP03002	 Washer 3/8”	 2
53	 SP03004	 Washer M8 Toothed	 15
54	 SP03008	 Washer M8 Form A	 2
55	 SP03015	 Washer M8 Form C	 1



19
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

	 2.03	 Drive - Engine Assembly
Item No.	 Part Number	 Description 	 Quantity
1	 228001	 Tapered Bush 1610 - 3/4”	 1
2	 228011	 Coupling Half (3/4”)	 1
3	 229015	 Flywheel	 1
4	 229900	 Engine 4.5 Hp Honda GX120 Q9 Type	 1
5	 J20467	 Grub Screw M8 x 8	 1
6	 J209025	 Key 3/16” x 3/16” x 1 3/4” Rd End	 1
7	 SP01079	 Grub Screw 3/8” x 5/8”	 2

3

6

2

1

5
47



20
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

	 3.01	 Rear Roller - Main Assembly
Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
1	 62662	 Bearing 6205-2RS 3	 1
2	 229031	 Dirt Excluder	 1
3	 229039	 Landroll Collar	 1
4	 229104	 Landroll Bearing Housing	 1
5	 REF. 3.03	 Drive Bearing Housing Assy	 1
6	 REF. 3.02	 Rear Roller Assy	 1
7	 J20009	 Blanking Plate	 1
8	 SP01045	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 25	 8
9	 SP02028	 Nut M16 Nyloc	 1
10	 SP03004	 Washer M8 Toothed	 8

1

10
8

7

4

8

8

9

2
106

3
5



21
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

	 3.02	 Rear Roller - Roller Assembly
Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
1	 228049	 Key 1/4” x 1/4” x 1 1/4” Rd End	 1
2	 229022	 30 Tooth Bevel Gear	 2
3	 229023	 Bush Oilite MBC AJ2024 x 1.5	 4
4	 229025	 20 Tooth Bevel Gear	 2
5	 229030	 Internal Gear	 1
6	 229032	 Roller Locking Collar	 1
7	 229801	 20” LH Rear Ribbed Roller	 1
7	 229703	 24” LH Rear Ribbed Roller	 1
8	 229802	 20” RH Rear Ribbed Roller	 1
8	 229702	 24” RH Rear Ribbed Roller	 1
9	 800170	 20” Rear Roller Shaft Assy	 1
9	 800179	 24” Rear Roller Shaft Assy	 1
10	 J20467	 Grub Screw M8 x 8	 1
11	 J209249	 Washer 9 x 35 x 3	 2
12	 SP01012	 Button Head M8 x 12	 2

A

A

1 610382239375



22
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

	 3.03	 Rear Roller - Drive Bearing Housing Assembly
Item No.	 Part No.	 Description 	 Quantity
1	 062662	 Bearing 6205-2RS 3	 1
2	 SP05008	 Pin Spirol M5 x 50	 1
3	 229003	 Drive Pulley Land Roll	 1
4	 229011	 Pinion Shaft 11T	 1
5	 229033	 Roller Bearing Housing Oblong	 1
6	 J20052	 Bearing 6204-2RS 3	 2

4

2

3
6

1

6

5



23
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

	 3.03	 Rear Roller - Drive Bearing Housing Assembly 	 4.01	 Front Roller - Main Assembly
Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
1	 J20550	 20” Front Roller	 1
1	 J24550	 24” Front Roller	 1
2	 J20551	 Scraper Bar Ear	 2
3	 J20552	 20” SS Scraper Bar	 1
3	 J24552	 24” SS Scraper Bar	 1
4	 J209225	 S.S. Roller Quadrant	 2
5	 J209252	 Lock Screw	 2
6	 SP02010	 Nut M12 Nyloc	 4
7	 SP02014	 Nut M12 Lock (Thin)	 4
8	 SP03012	 Washer M12 Form A	 8

1

6

8

4

6

8 8 7 5

2

3



24
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

	 5.01	 Handle - Main Assembly

10

1

2

7

14

11

9

10

14
25

12

13

23

8

17

15

24

6

3
4

524

19

Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
1	 228093	 Bolt Saddle M8 x 43	 4
2	 228094	 End Tip 5/16”	 4
3	 229724	 Arm Pivot Bush	 4
4	 229725	 Pivot Arm Lower Handle	 4
5	 229726	 Bush Handle Pivot	 4
6	 229736	 Pivot Bolt	 4
7	 230014	 Console Cover (Switched)	 1
8	 230020	 20” Handle Lower W.A.	 1
9	 230040	 Handle Upper W.A.	 1
10	 J20107	 Handle Grip Rubber	 2
11	 229698	 Throttle Control Lever	 1
12	 229754	 Clutch Lever	 1
13	 SP12010	 Deadmans Handle	 1
14	 REF. 5.02	 Lever Assy	 1
15	 SP01020	 Hex Set Screw M10 x 40	 4
16	 SP01048	 Button Head M8 x 16	 2
17	 SP02005	 Nut M8 STD	 4
18	 SP02006	 Nut M8 Nyloc	 6
19	 SP02008	 Nut M10 Nyloc	 4
20	 SP03004	 Washer M8 Toothed	 3
21	 SP03004	 Washer M8 Toothed	 1
22	 SP03008	 Washer M8 Form A	 8
23	 SP03009	 Washer M5 Form A	 4
24	 SP03018	 Washer M10 Form G	 8
25	 SP04001	 Screw M5 x 16 Slotted	 4

NOT SHOWN
-	 J20112	 Throttle Cable	 1
-	 800097	 Throttle Cable Assembly	 1
-	 229723	 Drive Clutch Cable	 1
-	 800098	 Drive Clutch Cable Assembly	 1
-	 229122	 Brake Cable	 1
-	 800099	 Brake Cable Assembly	 1



25
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

	 5.01	 Handle - Main Assembly 	 5.02	 Handle - Lever Assembly
Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
1	 229167	 Clutch Spring	 2
2	 230170	 Lever R.H. W.A.	 1
3	 230171	 Lever L.hH W.A.	 1
4	 230207	 Lever Bracket Assy	 1
5	 J20017	 Knob - Red	 2
6	 SP01070	 Cap Head M2 x 12	 4
7	 SP01081	 Cap Head M5 x 12	 2
8	 SP02038	 Nut M2 (Bush)	 4
9	 SP12007	 Wiring Harness	 1

5

9
4

8

2

2 1

7

3
5

6



26
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

	 6.01	 Guards & Decals
Item No.	 Description	 Part Number	 Quantity
4	 194946	 Chain Case Screw	 2
15	 228031H	 Chain Case Seal	 1
38	 229375	 Warning Decal	 2
40	 229599	 Engine On / Off Decal	 1
41	 229600	 Cutting Cylinder Decal	 1
42	 229603	 Parking Brake Decal	 1
43	 229604	 94db Decal	 1
64	 B32902	 Decal Dennis	 1
65	 B32903	 Union Jack Decal	 1
72	 J20362	 Dennis Decal Small	 1
73	 229722	 Chain Case	 1
74	 229093	 Transmission Cover	 1

38

64

40
4

65

38

72
4

43

42

41

15 73

74



27
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

	 6.01	 Guards & Decals 	 7.01	 Grassbox
Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
1	 J209237	 510 Grassbox Moulding	 1
1	 J179237	 610 Grassbox Moulding	 1
2	 J209062	 Mesh (510)	 1
2	 J249062	 Mesh (610)	 1
3	 J209063	 20” Grassbox Edging Strip	 1
3	 J249063	 24” Grassbox Edging Strip	 1
4	 J209064	 Handle Plate Grass Box	 1
5	 J209222	 LH Grassbox Wing	 1
6	 J209224	 RH Grassbox Wing	 1
7	 J209243	 Handle Grassbox	 1
8	 J209060	 Grassbox Support Plate	 2
9	 800017	 20” Grassbox Complete	 1
9	 800042	 24” Grassbox Complete	 1

Not Shown
-	 SP04002	 Screw M6 x 16 Slotted (To fit Item 5 & 6)	 8
-	 SP02004	 Nut M6 Nyloc (To fit Item 5 & 6)	 8
-	 SP01008	 Hex Set Screw M6 x 16 (To fit Item 7)	 2
-	 SP03007	 Washer M6 x 20 (To fit Item 7)	 2

5

1 3

8

2

4

6

8

7

9



28
Simplex 	 SP20006_REV_1

	 8.01	 Cylinder - Main Assembly 1
Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
1	 185379	 5/8” UNF Hex Screw	 2
2	 228022	 Clevis Pin	 2
3	 228029	 Bearing 2205 2RS	 2
4	 228070	 Black Cap	 2
5	 228074	 D315163175 Belleville Washer	 2
6	 229049	 Adjuster Rod	 2
7	 229622	 Cutter Bearing Housing	 2
8	 229701	 Oil Seal 32 x 47 x 7	 2
9	 229707	 Cylinder End Plate	 1
10	 229718	 Deflector Plate Bracket	 2
11	 229745	 Blank Plate	 1
12	 229749	 Adjuster Stop	 2
13	 229806	 20” Cylinder 5 Blade (Simplex)	 1
13	 229836	 20” Cylinder 7 Blade (Simplex)	 1
13	 229710	 24” Cylinder 5 Blade (Simplex)	 1
13	 229762	 24” Cylinder 7 Blade (Simplex)	 1
14	 229816	 20” Deflector Plate W.A.	 1
14	 229715	 24” Deflector Plate W.A.	 1
15	 229817	 20” Pivot Rod 	 1
15	 229756	 24” Pivot Rod 	 1
16	 229845	 Grub Screw M12 x 16	 1
17	 230326	 Bearing Spacer Cassette Outer	 1
18	 800117	 20” Shear Blade Assy	 1
18	 800118	 24” Shear Blade Assy	 1
19	 REF. 1.01	 Chassis	 1
20	 J20064	 Grease Nipple 1/4” UNF	 2
21	 SP01007	 Coach Bolt M6	 2
22	 SP01008	 Hex Set Screw M6 x 16	 1
23	 SP01009	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 20	 6
24	 SP01036	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 35	 3
25	 SP01060	 Hex Set Screw 1/2” UNF x 3/4”	 2
26	 SP01062	 Button Head M10 x 20	 1
27	 SP01066	 Hex Taptite Screw M8 x 20	 2
28	 SP02003	 Nut M6 Std	 2
29	 SP02004	 Nut M6 Nyloc	 4
30	 SP02006	 Nut M8 Nyloc	 3

Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
31	 SP02014	 Nut M12 Lock (Thin)	 1
32	 SP02016	 Nut 1/2” UNF	 4
33	 SP03003	 Washer M6 Toothed	 1
34	 SP03004	 Washer M8 Toothed	 6
35	 SP03010	 Washer M6 Form A	 6
36	 SP03018	 Washer M10 Form G	 1
37	 SP03024	 Washer 1/2”	 10
38	 SP05010	 Split Pin 1/8” x 1”	 2

2334

7

11

33
22

35
29

15
1

5

18

32

2921
2710

37
25

20

3

2

37

37
386

37

7
8

11 20

33

22

2423

16

31

19

8

36

26

30
3
7 20

17

13

9
34



	 8.01	 Cylinder - Main Assembly 1 	 8.02	 Cylinder - Main Assembly 2
Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
1	 185379	 5/8” UNF Hex Screw	 2
2	 228022	 Clevis Pin	 2
3	 228029	 Bearing 2205 2RS	 2
4	 228070	 Black Cap	 2
5	 228074	 D315163175 Belleville Washer	 2
6	 229049	 Adjuster Rod	 2
7	 229622	 Cutter Bearing Housing	 2
8	 229701	 Oil Seal 32 x 47 x 7	 2
9	 229707	 Cylinder End Plate	 1
10	 229718	 Deflector Plate Bracket	 2
11	 229745	 Blank Plate	 1
12	 229749	 Adjuster Stop	 2
13	 229806	 20” Cylinder 5 Blade (Simplex)	 1
13	 229836	 20” Cylinder 7 Blade (Simplex)	 1
13	 229710	 24” Cylinder 5 Blade (Simplex)	 1
13	 229762	 24” Cylinder 7 Blade (Simplex)	 1
14	 229816	 20” Deflector Plate W.A.	 1
14	 229816	 20” Deflector Plate W.A.	 1
15	 229817	 20” Pivot Rod 	 1
15	 229756	 24” Pivot Rod 	 1
16	 229845	 Grub Screw M12 x 16	 1
17	 230326	 Bearing Spacer Cassette Outer	 1
18	 800117	 20” Shear Blade Assy	 1
18	 800118	 24” Shear Blade Assy	 1
19	 REF. 1.01	 Chassis	 1
20	 J20064	 Grease Nipple 1/4” UNF	 2
21	 SP01007	 Coach Bolt M6	 2
22	 SP01008	 Hex Set Screw M6 x 16	 1
23	 SP01009	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 20	 6
24	 SP01036	 Hex Set Screw M8 x 35	 3
25	 SP01060	 Hex Set Screw 1/2” UNF x 3/4”	 2
26	 SP01062	 Button Head M10 x 20	 1
27	 SP01066	 Hex Taptite Screw M8 x 20	 2
28	 SP02003	 Nut M6 Std	 2
29	 SP02004	 Nut M6 Nyloc	 4
30	 SP02006	 Nut M8 Nyloc	 3

Item No.	 Part No.	 Description	 Quantity
31	 SP02014	 Nut M12 Lock (Thin)	 1
32	 SP02016	 Nut 1/2” UNF	 4
33	 SP03003	 Washer M6 Toothed	 1
34	 SP03004	 Washer M8 Toothed	 6
35	 SP03010	 Washer M6 Form A	 6
36	 SP03018	 Washer M10 Form G	 1
37	 SP03024	 Washer 1/2”	 10
38	 SP05010	 Split Pin 1/8” x 1”	 2

24

2232

37

1188
7

1730
9

163123

34
33626

19

A

A
A-A



DENNIS, Ashbourne Road, Kirk Langley, Derby, DE6 4NJ, United Kingdom
Telephone:- 01332 824777

Fax:- 01332 824 525
E-mail:- sales@dennisuk.com

E-mail:- spares@dennisuk.com

www.dennisuk.com


